PATENTS ONLY	2-22-2001
	DEMARKS 01618924 hereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Karl SEBERT	 Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Sebert Schwingungstechnik GmbH</u> Address: <u>Hans-Bockler-Strasse 35, D-73230 Kirchheim</u> <u>Germany</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying particles) attached 2(5) Yes [2]	X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X)
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: October 31, 2000	[] Other
	t is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
Date A. Patent Application No(s). 09/705,706	B. Patent No(s).
	J 1 1
Additional numbers atte	 Yes [XX] No
Additional numbers atte 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? []Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: {1}
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 BRYRNE 00000169 09705706 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 BBYRNE 00000169 09705706 40.00 0P 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 BBYRNE 00000169 09705706 40.00 OP Do No 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. t Use This Space ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origination of the o
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 BBYRNE 00000169 09705706 Do Not 40.00 0P Do Not 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. t Use This Space

PATENT REEL: 011520 FRAME: 0404

	AGENBAUER & PARTNER	FAX:+49 711 3160300
	x +49 7021 800420 GENBAUER & PARTNER	Sebert GmbH FAX:+49 711 3160300
	ASS	IGNMENT
(1–5) Insors Name(s) af Invensorie).		Hans-Böckler-Strasse 35, D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck
(6) (Asset above of Assigned	(6) <u>Sebert Schwing</u>	
(7) Insers address of Assignment		trasse 35. 0-73230 Kirchheim/Teck, Germany
	(hereinufict designated as States, its ferritories, depe	the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United indencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for ent which may be granted therefor, known as
(2) Inser Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appliquipe Number	(8) Dampfungsanord	
		Application or Care No.
	for which the undersigned of America	has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States
19) Insert Date of Signing of	(9) 00	

20	Olicevan	
[10]	Albrader Hanzilication for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Secial Number, Med

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may doem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation of division or revisous thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to me (ue) respecling the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal procredings regarding the invention.

S) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) [u]] right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not assessed and will not execute. any agreement in conflict herewith

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be nocessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) helts, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the Longuas uni la noisebroa benefit of the heirs, excentors, edministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignate.

In withess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)

(9) đn

it)	Dor 21. 10.2001	Parme of inventor Karl Sebert X. UN DIMM
(2)	D310	Name of Inventor
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor
(A)		Name of Inventor
(5)	031F	Nome of Inventor Winess Which Madeheim , Miness
Dali	31.10.2000	Witness A Ulunch I i go entim , sports to go
Ost	N	Wines

PATENT REEL: 011520 FRAME: 0405

S. 004

Ø 001 S. 004

RECORDED: 02/08/2001